| AID 581.40 | 10/169215 | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissior 1. Name of conveying party, Yukiko Inui, Norikazu Matsui, Masanobu Hioki, Shigemi Majima, Mikio Kusunoki, Akira Menju Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Y 528 Rec'c PCT/P40 2 6 JUN 2002 ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: UNITIKA LTD. Internal Address: | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ■ Merger | Street Address: 50, Higashi-Hommachi 1-chome, | | | | | | |
| □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: <u>June 10, 2002</u> | Amagasaki-shi City: Hyogo State: Japan ZIP: 660-0824 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No | | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | TER FILM FOR METAL SHEET LAMINATING, METAL CONTAINER FORMED FROM THIS METAL SHEET ation, the execution date of the application is: 06/10/02 B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher J. Fildes</u> Internal Address: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | |
| Fildes & Outland, P.C. Street Address: 20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2 City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236 | 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true ccpy of the original document. | g information is true and correct and any attached copy | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:

Signature

07/03/2002 GFREY1

00000030 10169215

Christopher J. Fildes

Name of Person Signing

03 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013223 FRAME: 0041

June 26, 2002

Date

ASSIGNMENT

| rg. | Commence of the Commence of th | (1) | Yukiko | INUI | (4)_ | Shiqemi MAJIMA | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| | | (2) | Norikaz | u MATSUI | (5)_ | Mikio KUSUNOKI | | |
| (1-6 |) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s). | (3) | <u>Masanob</u> | ou HIOKI | (6) | Akira MENJU | | |
| | | unde | valuable con: | siderations pai | d to eac | one dollar (\$1.00) and other goo th of the undersigned, the reby does assign, transfer and | | |
| (6) | Insert name of Assignee(s) | (6) | UNITIKA | LTD. | - | | | |
| (7) | Insert ac'dress of Assignee(s) | (7) | | ashi-Hommachi 60-0824 Japan | | ne, Amagasaki-shi, | | |
| (8) | Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application No. | inte poss Lett (8) | hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and obssessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any metters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as POLYESTER FILM FOR METAL SHEET LAMINATING, METAL SHEET 8) LAMINATED WITH THIS FILM, AND METAL CONTAINER FORMED FROM THIS METAL SHEET Foreign Application or Case No. | | | | | |
| | | | | ates of America | | ecuted an application for paten | | |
| (9) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (9) | on <u>June 10</u> | 2002 | | | | |
| (10) | Alternative identification for filed applications | | U.S. applica | ants Serial Num | ber | | | |
| may lecooped intersoft a to me to me all I continuous (assignment as a same and same and same as a same a sam | pe declared concerning this rate with the Assignee in ference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) valid United States patent 4) The undersigned agree(s) (us) respecting the invent (us), testify in any lega 5) The undersigned hereby setters Patents of the Uniterning applications thereof ants that he has (they have) not executed and (b) The undersigned hereby setters any further identification of the United States Pater 7) This Assignment shall be hall inure to the benefit of thee. | to ex. s approximate to the to | ecute all pay plication or y way possib erform all af he Assignee. ommunicate to dimprovement deedings regarize(s) and re- tes resulting the said Assible to claused (s) the firm much may fice for recoing upon my heirs, execu | pers necessary is continuation of le in obtaining firmative acts the Assignee of the Assignee, and application of the Assignee | in connector divised which make the representation. Commissi lication there of the interest in confection of the confect | P.C. the power to insert on this ble in order to comply with the ent. administrators, and/or assigns successors and /or assigns of the | | |
| | | - | | ned on the date | (s) oppo | site the undersigned name(s). | | |
| (1) | Date June 10, 2002 | | | Yukiko INUI | rel [| Jnui | | |
| (2) | | | of Inventor _ | Norikazu MA | TSUI | Sul | | |
| (3) | Date June 10, 2002 | Name o | of Inventor _ | Masan Masanobu HI | | Hioki | | |
| (4) | Date June 10, 2002 | Name o | of Inventor _ | Shigen Shigemi MAJ | | ijima | | |
| (5) | Date June 10, 2002 | Name o | of Inventor _ | | Kusuz | 10 Ki | | |
| (6) | DateJune 10, 2002 | Name o | of Inventor | Akira, MENJU | Merry | ii | | |
| Date | June 10, 2002 | Witne | 55 <u> </u> | exposin o | 70 | | | |
| | June 10, 2002 | | | | | | | |

RECORDED: 06/26/2002 REEL: 013223 FRAME: 0042